GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4856
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2002

NUMBER OF SHATABDIJAN SHATABDIEXPRESS
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Shatabdi and Jan Shatabdi Express plying on different routes of the country;
(b) whether the revenue of railways is increasing due to running of these trains; and

(c) if so, the total profit earned or loss incurred by the Government from each Rajdhani Express, Shatabdiand Jan Shatabdi Express during each of the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIBANDARU DATTATRAYA)
(a) At present, there are 18 pairs of Shatabdi and 16 pairs of Jan Shatabdi Expresses running on Indian Railways.

(b) & (c): Train-wise figures of profitability, earnings and expenditure are not separately maintained. Therefore, details of profitability or otherwise of Rajdhani, Shatabdi and Jan Shatabdi trains are not available.
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